BIOGRAPHICAL SUMMARY

30 April 1987

CRAWFORD, Byron Douglas, (s

Colonel, Field Artillery, USAR

Date and Place of Birth: 27 September 1935, Renfro Valley, Kentucky
Mandatory Removal Date: 1'5’: April 1989 3 ;o !
Home Address: 1212 Shakertown Rd., Danville, Kentucky 40422

Present Assignment: Chief of Staff, 100th Division (Training)
Louisville, Kentucky 40205

Civilian Occupation: Insurance Agency Owner and Operator, Byron Crawford
Insurance Agency, Danville, Kentucky
(see attached addedum)

Enlisted Service:
26 February 1958 - 16 March 1959

Source and Date of Commission:
0CS, 17 March 1959

Years of Active Commissioned Service:
Over 28 years

Total Years of Service:
Over 29 years

Military Schools Attended: Year Completed

US Army Artillery & Missile School, Artillery OCS 1959

US Army Artillery & Missile School, Field Artillery 1969
Advanced Course (Nonresident)

US Army Infantry School, Airmobile Course 1973

US Army Command & General Staff College, Command & 1974
General Staff Officer+Course (Nonresident)

US Army Armor School, Senion Commanders Orientation Course 1974

US Army Armor School, Senior Officers Preventive 1975
Logistics Course

US Army Command & General Staff College, Staff Officer 1981
Refresher Course

Civilian Education: ’ Degrees Recelved

I Tears, High School, Mt. Vernon, Kentucky Graduated 1953

3 Years, University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky 1957, Business

Capital University, Columbus, Ohio BA, Bus Adm & Math,

1984



30 April 1987

US Decorations/Badges:

Meritorious Service Medal with Oak Leaf Cluster
Army Commendation Medal with Oak Leaf Cluster
Good Conduct Medal

National Defense Service Medal

Armed Forces Reserve Medal

Army Reserve Components Achievement Medal

Chronological List of Appdintments:

2LT
1LT
CPT
MAJ
LTC
CoL

Chronological Record of Duty Assignments:

AUS
AUS
USAR
USAR
USAR
USAR

ACTIVE DUTY

Reconnissance Officer, Bat A, 2d FA Bn, 10th Artillery.. Mar

USAR-Not on Active Duty

Training Officer, Co B, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div... Feb

ACTIVE DUTY

Training Officer, Co B, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div... Sep

USAR-Not on Active Duty

Executive Officer, Co B, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div.. Aug
S1 & HQ Commandant, 1st Bn, 399th Regt,..eeceseesessees Mar
S3, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div (TnZ)eeeeeeeseceessess Dec
Executive Officer, 2d Bn, 397th Regt, 100th Div (Tng)... Jun
S2, 1st Bde, 100th Division (TNE).eeseeocscconscscasesss Jan
SH, 1st Bde, 100th DiviSion (TNE).eeeveeessceceesessssss Dec
Commander, 2d Bn, 397th Regt, 1st Bde, 100th Div(Tng)... May
Executive Officer, 100th Div MTC, 100th Div(Tng)eeesess..Feb
Chief, Operations, Combat Spt Div, 100th Div MTC........ Mar

Ch, Combat Serv Spt Div, 100th DiV MTC.veeeeelseceseeesss Oct 79.’
Commander, 100th Division Maneuver Training Command..... Mar 81_-
Commander, 3d Bde, 100th Division (TnE)::eeeeecscosseses Aug 82

Chief of Staff, 100th DiviSion (TNZ)eeeseeccescercecnens May

From

58

60

79

84

17 Mar
16 Mar
20 Dec
27 Mar
15 Jun
15 Dec

Feb

Sep

Aug

Mar
Dec
Jun
Dec
Nov
May
Jan
Mar
Oct
Feb
Aug
May
Pres

59
62
65
70
T4
78

60

61

62

64
64
68
70
71
73
77
79
79
81
82
84
ent



