CRAWFORD, Byron Douglas,

حيضي

Colonel, Field Artillery, USAR

Date and Place of Birth: 27 September 1935, Renfro Valley, Kentucky

Mandatory Removal Date: 16 April 1989

Home Address: 1212 Shakertown Rd., Danville, Kentucky 40422

Present Assignment: Chief of Staff, 100th Division (Training)

Louisville, Kentucky 40205

Civilian Occupation: Insurance Agency Owner and Operator, Byron Crawford

Insurance Agency, Danville, Kentucky

(see attached addedum)

Enlisted Service:

26 February 1958 - 16 March 1959

Source and Date of Commission:

OCS, 17 March 1959

Years of Active Commissioned Service:

Over 28 years

Total Years of Service:

Over 29 years

Military Schools Attended:	Year Completed
US Army Artillery & Missile School, Artillery OCS	1959
US Army Artillery & Missile School, Field Artillery Advanced Course (Nonresident)	1969
US Army Infantry School, Airmobile Course	1973
US Army Command & General Staff College, Command & General Staff Officer Course (Nonresident)	1974
US Army Armor School, Senior Commanders Orientation Co	ourse 1974
US Army Armor School, Senior Officers Preventive Logistics Course	1975
US Army Command & General Staff College, Staff Officer Refresher Course	1981

Cdard	7400	Edman	44
CIVI	TIAL	Educa	tion:

Years, High School, Mt. Vernon, Kentucky

3 Years, University of Kentucky, Lexington, Kentucky Capital University, Columbus, Ohio

Degrees Received Graduated 1953 1957, Business BA, Bus Adm & Math, 1984

US Decorations/Badges:

Meritorious Service Medal with Oak Leaf Cluster Army Commendation Medal with Oak Leaf Cluster Good Conduct Medal National Defense Service Medal Armed Forces Reserve Medal Army Reserve Components Achievement Medal

Chr	onological List of Appointments:				
2LT				17 Mar	- 59
1LT	AUS			16 Mar	
CPI	USAR			20 Dec	100000
MAJ	USAR			27 Mar	
LTC	USAR			15 Jun	
COL				15 Dec	
Chr	conological Record of Duty Assignments:	From	<u>n</u>	To	
ACT	TIVE DUTY				
	Reconnissance Officer, Bat A, 2d FA Bn, 10th Artillery	Mar	58	Feb	60
USA	R-Not on Active Duty				1.0
	Training Officer, Co B, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div	Feb	60	Sep	61
ACT	IVE DUTY			33.	20
	Training Officer, Co B, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div	Sep	61	Aug	62
USA	R-Not on Active Duty				
	Executive Officer, Co B, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div	Aug	62	Mar	64
	S1 & HQ Commandant, 1st Bn, 399th Regt	Mar	64	Dec	64
	S3, 1st Bn, 399th Regt, 100th Div (Tng)	Dec	64	Jun	68
	Executive Officer, 2d Bn, 397th Regt. 100th Div (Tng)	Jun	68	Dec	
	S2, 1st Bde, 100th Division (Tng)	Jan	71	Nov	71
	S4, 1st Bde, 100th Division (Tng)	Dec	71	May	1.7
	Commander, 2d Bn, 397th Regt, 1st Bde, 100th Div(Tng)	May	73	Jan	
	Executive Officer, 100th Div MTC, 100th Div(Tng)	.Feb	77	Mar	17
	Chief, Operations, Combat Spt Div, 100th Div MTC	Mar	79	Oct	
	Ch, Combat Serv Spt Div. 100th Div MTC.	Oct	70 /	Feb	17
	Commander, 100th Division Maneuver Training Command	Man	81	Aug	
	Commander, 3d Bde, 100th Division (Tng)	Aug	82	May	
	Chief of Staff, 100th Division (Tng)	May	84	Pres	